
~ E-mail: cpcri@yahoo.com Fax: 91-4994-232 322 

• Phone: Off: (04994) 232893-95 Grams: Research, Kasaragod 

411~ ~-~-{tq1Jf~~fi~ I'1 
IOAR (~~3l'JWclTrT~) 

ICAR-CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
(Indian Council ofAgricultural Research) 

KASARAGOD - 671 124, KERALA,INDIA 

tf 54(2)/20 15-16 ~ ff (q:;p:f ) ~ 20.09.2016 

f.l~ ~1 1:(Ci' 4h1141 ~ TENDER-CUM-AUCTION NOTICE 

~~~~ if ~u (1) 11 $ 31rg-~ - tfcg ~ €f1~fl~1 ):fi1{fI"2:~1 - 'l11u Dft;r 
3lh: ~ (6) ~ ~~- ~~ €f1~fl~1 ):fi1{fI"2:~1 (Cfm1T Dft.:r) -eFT ~ ~ ~ 141€f{~C; 

~ ~ C; I ct ~ eFT ~~ 1 ~ eFT l<m ~ f.R~ ~ eft ~ ~I <rR 3lJCfl<lfCfl ~ aT , 3i fMhfi ~ 
CfiT<f ~~~~~~ 3lh: 'fillf 31IDefCfi/ ~,~ \3,q I C;1 ~ >m1 fct;<rr \Jff ~~ 

Sealed tenders are invited for the auction sale of I I month old - Cross breed Holstein Friesian- Male calf 
Brown colour and six (6) month old - Cross breed Holstein Friesian- Male calf ( balck) available in the 
mixed farming unit and farm section of this institute. The Terms and Conditions of the Tender IAuction are 
given below. Further details, if any required, can be had from the Farm Superientendent/ ISIC (Farm) of 
this Institute during office hours 

~ qyif 'flT1t 31IDefCfi~, ~ \3,4 IC;1 eFT F ~ eFT mfu ~ orR ~ CfiT CfiT<f m:r<T ~ ~~ 
I ~ f4~1 ct ~m~,<m1~ if ~ 5,0001-~ CfiT ~ \lfl1T CfiT ~~~ m f ar:r '4'~,*U 1:fi 31 ~, Cfilfl ('i1"5 ~ ~ ~~ W, ~ m~ ~l<TCf\ , *U 1:fi 31 ~, Cfilfl (.j1;s ~ ~ ~~ 
14.10.2016 ~ 3iq{lc'i 5.00 ~ CfCfl $T ~I ~ l1fUn: if filcf\Jl~'fi rft~l41 ~ 15.10.2016 Cfit 
~ I l.00 ~ 3l141Rtd cfiT ~ I 141Q(csiC!: R~c;IQ ~ ~ ~ fil'hR'fi 41~I41 ~ ;;mMI I 

filcf\Jl~'fi rf1~I41 if m7f ~ c:rrif 4l~141 CfiI4~~ ~~ ~ ~~ \lfl1T ~ ~ if 5000/-~ 3fc;T 

fct;<rr \il'l'TT ~I 

Interested parties may see the animal during the working hours of the Institute after obtaining prior 
permission of the Farm Supdt/ SIC Farm. The tenders may be sent to the Director, Central Plnation Crops 
Research institute, Kasaragod so as to reach the Office on or before 14. 10.2016 at 5.00 pm along with an 
EMD of Rs.5000/-(Five thousand only) as Demand Draft, drawn in favour of ICAR Unit CPCRI, 
Kasaragod payable at SBI, Kasaragod. A public auction will be conducted on 15.10.2016 at 11.00 am 
before opening of the sealed tenders. Those who are participating in the public auction also need to remit 
the EMD amount of RS.50001-before commencing of the auction procedure. 

~~m-~ :Terms and Conditions 
l.m-m wrR crRT ~mJ41 ~ 141 if m7f ~ if ~W,~~ CfiT filii I r4 ~~ 3lh: '4'~ CfiT 3Pr 

~~ fhilt':l\Jl1'fi ~ aT '4'~ ~~~ qcr cR' I The bidder who wishes to participate in the sale may 
quote the amount for the animal after satisfying the general health and other aspects of the animals 
memntioned above. 

2. ~ fct;<rr 1p.Tf ~m- \nf fct~ fitfcRr ~ ~ ~U ~ I The rate quoted will be valid only for the 
particular Tender 
3.~~~~ m1f ~~~ rr@ fct;<rr~. ITender received after the due date wi ll not be 

accepted 

mailto:cpcri@yahoo.com


4.~ crrm ( ~~ 1fT ~ )~ ~ m1T ~ <fiT fcf'lCfiI{ ~~~ ITenders recei ved 
without EMD(either DD or by Cash) will not be accepted 

5. ~~ it filcf\ljPrlCfi <{h1lm ~15.IO.2016 eFT ~ 11.00 ~ 3i141fllct cRt ~I~ 
SOjI~F:;sj~ frlFcl ~I Q ~ cRt ~ li 1cf\lj frlCfi ;:f1 <.1141 if 'm1T ~~~ 1 
The Public auction will be conducted on 15.10.2016 at 11.00 am at the institute premises. Those who submit 
the sealed tenders only can participate in the public auction. 

6 .lilcf\ljPrlCfi rfl<.1I4115.IO.2016~~'@ PrlFcl;;ICfiI(l·cRt~itSOjlQ{;sj~ PrlFcl;;IQmm~ 
The sealed tenders will be opened after the public auction on 15.10.2016 in the presence of tenderers 
present 
7.~lQ{;sj<::: PrlFclC::I~ ~~~~00 cRt ~cRt ~ 1 The declaration of the highest bid wil l be 
done after opening ofthe sealed tenders 
8.rrzr ~W,~ ~W , ~~ 'f1 'CfiG\ll1 'flVlT ~ 1 The animals should be taken possession 
as is where is basis from the Institue premises. 

9. ~ -c::T 1fT -c::T ir 3ffucn ~ CfiT ~~~ "@ ~ W~ ciT ~/li ~ $11 ~ ~ 3iTVR Lf{ ~ ft1<rr 
~ I In case of quoting one and the same rate by two or more parties, the decision will be arrived at on 
the basis of lots/negotiation 
10. ~PrlfClC::ICfiI(l <fiT~crrm ~~~OIR 15~~~'@crmrcRt~ 
The EMD of the unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded after 15 days of the opening of the Tenders 
I 1. ~ Prl fCl ~1Cfi 1{!OO ~ CfT<:1T <fiT ~ crrm ~ rrzr eFT Cfi'ONl Cflf.1 ~ OIR ~~ 'f1 cfR $ 
~ OIR "@ CfTIn1 cRt ~ IThe EMD of the successful tenderers/bidders will be refunded only after three 
months from the date of taking possession of the animals 
12. f.r'f.lfftcr ~~ ~"@ rrzr Cf1WIT -.r@ Cflf.1 ~ Cf)T{UT ~ crrm Tf ~ 'f1 1fT affitCfi' ~ 'f1 ~~ 
m <fiT ~~ ~~rq; eFT ~ I The Director of the Institute will be at liberty to forfeit the EMD 
amount in full or part there of in the event of not taking possession of the animals within the prescribed 
period 
13. ~ fcI:;W CfiTDJT ~ f.ffcRT ~ Cflf.1 CfiT 1fT Fa {fCfiI { m <fiT ~~~~~rq; Lf{ ~ 

~ I ~~ 1::R ftiBT ~ <fiT fcf'lCfiI{ ~~~ IThe Director of this Institute reserves the right to 
accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever, no claim on this account will be 
entertained in any case. 
14. ~/'Sf~mr<i/ctCfirfl4i1 ~ ~ ~ fcI:;W~ ~ 1::R ~~~ <fiT ~~~ ~~rq; tf( 
~ %:IThe Director of the Institute reserves the power to cancel the tender at any time in case of 
violation of agreement. 
15. ~ ftiBT ~ -srcfiT( cRt ~ W\ll'nJ; m ~~~~ ~ 'ifiPf ~M~ ~ 
tf~ iITD f.f<rct- OIR cRt ~ it mm ~ I If there any sort of strikes etc. the opeing of 
tenders will be conducted the next working day 
Institute 

m-<::ur Distribution : 
1. ~.'Z'fct ~ Dr Ravi Bhat, ~ Head (~'deq 1<:::'1 Crop Production) , ~ -n 1:fi ant, %TTr:r-ri~ 
2. ~ 'Sf~llfiPrlCfl ~ Chief Admn.Officer, ~ -n 1:fi 31 U , Cfilfi {lM:S 

3. ~~~~ Fin&Accts.Officer, ~ -n 1:fi 31 U, Cfilli {In:s 
Sf Fcl R>t Rl : 
~ Head, lilillf1lCfi ~, S.Sc./ f.f;;fT~ PS to Dir , ~~rq;/~~IPrlCfi ~, ~ fchrR ~ 

SIC,KVK~ATIC/~ ~otice Board (Cfit <1lW"'l Office/'1ll1f Farm) ~ Cfl~ Hindi cell, ~iSllil~2: Web 
site, ~ -n 1:fi 31 ftcPCRI , Cfi lli {lfl:S Kasaragod 

or on a later date fixed by the com pet uthori of the 

, 



